/SI TE DATA

OWNER: SALTWATER WOODWORKING, INC. /LO CA T/ ON M AlD\
200 S. 4th STREET
CAROLINA BEACH, NC 28428 FILLED EXPANSICON JOINT FILLED EXPANSION JOINT
Email: saltwaterwoodworking@gmail.com 30° ( NOT TO SCALE )
SITE ADDRESS: 119 BRYAN ROAD n
NHC PIN: RO6500-006—004—-000 " " 5 . ? g
TOTAL TRACT AREA: 0.45 ACRES ) m
ZONING: _IND~INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT ? ? T T . 3
PROPOSED USE: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL USE, NOT WOODWORKING i <~ BR YAN RD
CAMA LAND USE: URBAN ) |
FLOOD DATA: ZONE X, FIRM 3720/3115 J, EFFECTIVE 6/02/2006 O N g\l)
NO OPEN SPACE OR RECREATIONAL AREAS PROVIDED CONTROL JOINT @ ;20 2’8 é
SETBACKS: —
FRONT 50 FEET FILLED EXPANSION JOINT nle Za C-Ij.
SIDE 20 FEET (WHEN ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL USE) SCORE = —
REAR O FEET e > =
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL: ROLL-OUT TRASH CANS WILL BE KEPT + o = (®)
INSIDE THE OPEN AIR CENTER BUILDING. I 1 %
CURRENT IMPERVIOUS: 2,457 SF g . f 1/4”
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS: 6,854 SF 4 1 - /
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 9,311 SF !
LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS: 4 F 1/27
BUILDINGS: 5,987 sf
LOT AREA: 19,972 sf ———
LOT COVERAGE: BUILDINGS/LOT AREA ® SECTION -5
LOT COVERAGE: 30%
EXISTING BUILDING AREA: 2’027 SF NOTES: 1. JOINT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCDOT STANDARDS. 'DARK”\/G D/MENS/O/\/S (TYP/CAL)
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: 3,960 SF 2. SANITARY SEWER CLEAN—OUTS, WATER METERS, MANHOLES, AND VALVE LIDS TO BE
PARKING REQUIREMENTS/CALCULATIONS: INDUSTRIAL LOCATED OUTSIDE SIDEWALK WHERE FEASIBLE. LANDSCAPE LANDSCAPE
(squore fOOtoge is based upon bu”d"ng area) 5 MINIMUM  SIDEWALK WIDTH TO BE 6 MINIMUM IF PLACED AT BACK OF CURB ISLAND ISLAND
MAXIMUM 1 SPACE PER 1,000 sf = 5,987 sf/ 1,000 sf = 5.9 = 6 SPACES ' '
MINIMUM 1 SPACE PER 1,500 sf = 5,987 sf/ 1,500 sf = 3.9 = 4 SPACES 4, CONCRETE FOR ALL SIDEWALKS (EXCEPT ANY PORTION CONTAIN WITHIN A DRIVEWAY 0’
PROPOSED PARKING: 4 SPACES APRON) SHALL BE CLASS "A" — 3,000 PSI.) ! 24.0' f—18.0"—
EXISTING WATER: — 410 GPD 5. MINIMUM REPLACEMENT FOR REPAIRS IS A 5 X 5 PANEL 00 1 . 1
EXISTING SEWER: — O GPD 6. 4” STONE BASE MAY BE REQUIRED FOR POOR SOIL CONDITIONS 2
PROPOSED WATER: 820 GPD (PROPOSED 2 X 410) o
PROPOSED SEWER: 480 CPD (PROPOSED 2 X 240) 7. MINIMUM DEPTH FOR TUNNELING BELOW SIDEWALK IS 12
8. MAX ADJACENT GROUND SLOPE WITHOUT RAILING IS 2:1
BUILDING DETAILS: 9. MIN GRADE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE IS 1% IN AT LEAST 1 DIRECTION. MAX CROSS
# OF BUILDINGS: 2 SLOPE IS 2%. MAX LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IS B.3%, 10% IF LIMITED BY EXISTING
UL DING NEIGHT (proposed): 16" THE SLOPE OF THE EXISTNG ADJACENT ROAD LANDSCAPE
1ST FLOOR: 3,960 SFP ‘ ISLAND
Eggf\?;'NgE%EQCKEO (g'roposed): STANDARD DETAIL Wcmm - NOTES:
REAR SETBACK: 9.9’ — = = WILMINGTON 1. CURBING, CROSSTIES, UTILITY POLES, ETC. CAN BE USED AS WHEEL STOPS IF ANCHORED DOWN.
WEST SIDE SETBACK: 26.3' DRAWN: PBASR GITY OF WILMINGTON ENGINEERING
EAST SIDE SETBACK: n/a; Existing Bullding on East side / R SIDEWALK Po Box 18l0 GENERAL NOTES:
LANDSCAPING: N\F ARTHUR LEA SCALE  NOTTO SCALE e g SD 3-10 1. All pavement markings in public rights—of—way and for driveways area to be
SEE LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR PROPERTY LANDSCAPING AND REQUIREMENTS. ey e e A — thermaplastic and meet City and/or NCDOT standards.
- ZONED IND—INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT / 2. All signs and pavement markings in areas open to public traffic are to meet MUTCD
T —— - P CLASS—INDUSTRIAL | (manual for Uniform Traffic Control Devices) standards.
= N T3 T16 TREE 3. All traffic control signs and markings off the right—of—way are to be maintained
PROTECTION . N\F CAMERON COMPANY by the property owner in accordance with MUTCD standards.
41 o BK 5692 PG 951 4. All parking stall markings and lane arrows within the parking areas shall be white.
- —— 40—-0_ ZONED IND—INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT 5. A utility cut permit is required for each open cut of a City street. Note this on the
VACANT & UTILITY STATION plan and contact 341—-5888 for more detalls. In certain cases an entire resurfacing
of the area being open cut may be required.
N\F RODNEY o 6. Any broken or missing sidewalk panels, driveway panels and curbing will be replaced.
B%":!i.’O%5 N - T T T — — 7. A landscaping plan indicating the location of required street trees shall be submitted to the City of
PG 375 T~ - _ Wilmington Traffic Engineering Division and Parks and Recreation Department for review and
approval prior to the recording of the final plat.
8. Contact Traffic Engineering at 341—-7888 fourty—eight hours prior to any excavation
in the right of way.
ZONED IND—INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT o
CLASS—RESIDENTIAL W o N\F SAMUEL =
= — NOTE: NOTE: '
i FROPOSED SEVERT THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF A TREE CROWN OF THE TREE IS NEEDED FOR LEAF e i CV\LRA?‘T%ESR
N S SIDEW, \ BK 2316 IS WHERE THE MAJORITY OF A TREE'S ROOTS GROWTH TO PRODUCE OXYGEN, FILTER m ARG Sl m”
o ALK ~ PG 174 LAY. 85% OF MOST TREE ROOTS ARE FOUND THE AIR, REDUCE WIND AND SOFTEN NOISE. Y 1]
2 IN THE TOP 24” OF THE SOIL AND SUPPLY DO NOT DISFIGURE CROWN WITH [ TREE PROTECTION AREA
THE MAJORITY OF NUTRIENTS AND WATER. INTENSIVE PRUNING. T I | DO_NOT ENTER =]
T N | D NQ) A —— » GENERALLY, ROOTS SPREAD OUT 2-3X THE CI001 iyl e ]
PROTECTION / | -"‘ T o HEIGHT OF THE TREE. H wil PROHIBIDO ENTRAR
) b W W g § ] -
| | fiy — %l S ) ZONED IND—INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT I ERNEEEENEEEZAEN
' — X —_— \’ /HA/;/D/CAP seN | /// s PRgp-b‘?\- CLASS—RESIDENTIAL | T | == == ==N==N= =P NN | e
™, PAED po \ Z / B0L1 ZSED = § [l
~—_ TREE 2 4 LLARDS 4 \
ING AREN ﬁl % | GrA VEL/PER ] BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT CASE NUMBER FOR SV fi l G e i ]
—~ -] ] I,:\"@ / PARK/NG AngOUS P APPROVED BUFFER REQUIREMENT VARIANCE = BADV-3-1214. I),\! \f { At L HIGH — TENSILE STRENGTH Sl
>\\ < r-—A/ 3 / \) BOARD APPROVED THE VARIANCE OF 10.8 FEET FROM THE S i ¥ STEEL POST POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)
TREE -~ ~ \ —T - R g 20 FOOT BUFFER REQUIREMENT. : T --;/ FRONT VIEW
PROTECTION - _ e T e TN ;;f l/ oae\bg g ;zgt‘r; non’ |1 W = —= g i R
] — S & 2 i ORANGE SAFETY FENCE :
2 755(9.8\7’ X_~< RSN ;f\“\— ’l\ 1 (3\( ) —_— N . CRZ ’ OR ORANGE SILT FENCE HIGH — TENSILE STRENGTH
. ‘ B - N T ; — 3 ~ ] (TYPICAL) el POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)
\ Sk i = N — ot] EEEE R W R SYI
& =2 s < ! 3 N <[ : ‘ iR
NS Ny / — | 4
EXISTING %A‘MN : =T
D - > _u T | || ETIE T
SEWER 5 soun i e . -
10.0" Minimum Clear Zone— ' —— = &< /o | X e es— LT TVUNLET T T el Bl TREE PROTECTION AREA
inimum Clear Zone 5,P§/8IEOSED —_ s S k ,';'V(;-IET.}SJB ! 8 MAX 4 ¢ %ﬁ” DO NOT ENTER L
WALK ot 70.0' = —-— INV. 33.74 Z ZONA PROTECTORA PARA| '8
© _\\ 2070 | —_— — \ ExXisting'g" 5= S SIDEWALK CAN BE CONSTRUCTED CLOSER TO TREES IF NOTES: L]E%%E OUBIDS ATt
L -l 60’ PUBLIC R\W T —— — g SGWe/-Silq;n SS FORMS 1. PROTECT CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF TREES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLEARLY PROHIBIDO ENTRAR
Y T ———___ < BRYA - S TORS ATE HAND DU OR CONSTRUCTED IN 4 N 851 € s 1 ST ARG, SR T . i sz ven
1—19"PINE T~ N ROAD > THAT DOES NOT DAMAGE THE ROOTS. 2.CRZ RADIUS IS 1 FT PER INCH OF TREE DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (DBH).
2 15"BINE — ~35_ 10.0' Minknum Clear Zone - 3. IF CONSTRUCTION OCCURS WITHIN THE CRZ, AT LEAST 12" OF MULCH AND/OR NOTES:
3—14"PINE — o —— — o Approved Construction Plan LOGGING MATTS SHALL BE PLACED WHERE MACHINERY MANEUVERS TO REDUCE SOIL
4—18"PINE — \34\\/\/ — W — = ~ 20'X70 COMPACTION IN THIS ZONE. 1. THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL NOT BE VIOLATED FOR THE ENTIRE
5—18"PINE - — Existin 8’W W — W ~ T S.T. Name Date 4. WHERE SIDEWALKS AND PATHWAYS PASS WITHIN CRZ, EXTRA CARE SHALL BE TAKEN DURATION OF THE PROJECT WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM URBAN FORESTRY STAFF.
B 8"0AK ——— — —13thg ater Line — W — TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE ROOTS. ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS, SUCH AS A 2. WARNING SIGNS TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL. LETTERS TO
4 = = 3 — _ T T = W - . REINFORCED SIDEWALK, SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED AS NECESSARY. BE 3" HIGH, MINIMUM, CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SPACED AS DETAILED.
g:;‘g.gﬁé T T —— T - T = Planning 9 ROR L IREE CUITNG OF LSk, SIRLCIDRRL RODTEFLoCHED NIgR THe ISR 3. SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT 50° MAXMUM INTERVALS. PLACE A SIGN AT EACH
924N —m - — e = T = — T3 Traff VEHICLE SHALL BE ALLOWED TO PARK UNDER TREES. NO MATERIALS OR L e ey e O e R T T PO T
10-12°0AK e raffic EQUIPMENT SHALL BE STCRED BENEATH TREES. DAMAGING THE BARK WITH S e s 00 ERIMETER, PROVIDE NO LESS
11—-19°PINE NOTES: o _:: _____ — \\\\\: \\\\\ LAWNMOWERS, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, OR ANYTHING ELSE IS PROHIBITED. 4. ATTACH S\GONSS gE(?URIELRY Fir%OTFEECNT(‘:(O;NPgF;Eé AND FABRIC. MAINTAIN TREE
12—12"HARDWOOD T T T = \11371 - — T = Fire 5. CF%INLTH\RJéC'TFgRINSSH&LLi EERP%/@EN%?AYI\?GFFRS%EI?I%E\ISMEASURES SHALL RESULT IN A STOP PROTECTION FENCE AND SIGNS THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PROJECT,
13—18"PINE 1. ALL PROPOSED VEGETATION WITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL NOT - WORK ORDER AND FINE OF $500/DAY. DISTURBANGE OTHER THAN THAT ALLOWED T e S Y e e e P
14—13"0AK » g ON THE APPROVED PLAN WILL REQUIRE OWNER TO POST A LETTER OF CREDIT FOR : GOl Bl - T
e S PINE INTERFERE WITH CLEAR VISUAL SIGHT LINES FROM 30°-10". (Sec. 18-566 CofW LDC) Al R FIELD CONDITIONS.
16—15"PINE 2. TREE PROTECTION/REMOVAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED. PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED
17_1B:P,NE AND MEET CITY OF WILMINGTON REQUIRMENTS. STANDARD DETAIL Wt,m’op STANDARD DETAIL Wuwo}'
1o INE 3. INDUSTRIAL USES WILL BE LIMITED TO THOSE THAT DO NOT HANDLE GOODS IN QUANTITY. i i ILMINGTON S HLMNGTON
19—1 2'PINE . . — \DRLVE\ NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT LOCATED 7'+ /_ : o TREE PROTECTION NORTH CAROLINA ’ TREE PROTECTION NORTH CAROLINA
20-17 PINE USES THAT HANDLE GOODS IN QUANTITY WILL REQUIRE A MINIMUM OF ONE OFF-STREET — DRAWNEY X DURING CITY OF WILMINGTON ENGINEERING DRAWNDY LS DURING CITY OF WILMINGTON ENGINEERING
21-13"HARDWOOD ON THE EAST SIDE OF CONCRETE DRIVE AT 116 BRYAN ROAD. CHECKEDBY __ RDG, PE. Bl S CHECKEDBY __ RDG,PE. el T
22-14 PINE LOADING SPACE AS PER SECTION 18-527. EIRE & LIFE SAFETY NOTES: T CONSTRUCTION (910) 341-7807 = CONSTRUCTION (910) 341-7807
23-12"HARDWOOD & CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AN ALL_WEATHER ACCESS FOR SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 of 2 SD 15-09 SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 2 of 2 SD 15-09
NOTES: ‘ =
EMERGENCY VEHICLES AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
LEGEND 1. FDC LOCATION IS TO BE RECOMMENDED AND APPROVED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL.
ELP. = EXISTING IRON PIPE OWNER DOES NOT HAVE A PREFERRED LOCATION FOR FDC. 2. NEW HYDRANTS MUST BE BROUGHT INTO SERVICE PRIOR TO (" SITE PLAN N (Date: )
El. = EXISTING IRON 2. BUILDING WILL BE LIGHT UNDUSTRIAL USE (not woodworking). COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS DELIEVERED TO THE JO8 SITE. SALTWATER PROPERTIES LLC 12-01-17
E.CM. = EXISTING CONCRETE MONUMENT 5 pUILDING IS TO BE METAL BUILDING TO CODE 3. HYDRANT MUST BE WITHIN 150" OF THE FDC. Scate:
R\W = RIGHT OF WAY ) ) v ’
0}9 —  COMPUTED POINT 4. A WATER FLOW ANALYSIS WILL BE REQUIRED TO DETERMINE THE (MEASURED AS THE TRUCK DRIVES FOR PRECATICAL USE) "= 20
@ — SMALL TREE CORRECT WATER MAIN SIZE TO MEET FIRE FLOW REQUIREMENTS. 4. LANDSCAPING OR PARKING CANNOT BLOCK OR IMPEDE THE (_ CITY OF WILMINGTON NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA ) | Drawn:
® = DWARF EVERGREENS FDC OR FIRE HYDRANTS. A 3—FOOT CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE . N N\ N WNP
. Checked:
PROPERTY LINE NOTES MAINTAINED AROQUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF THE HYDRANT AND FDC. __( OWNER: SALTWATER WOODWORKING, INC. "
1. AREA COMPUTED BY COORDINATE METHOD 5. IN ADDITION TO THE STANDARD COMMENTS, ADDITIONAL FIRE PROTECTION é’
BUILDING SETBACK ' AND ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DUE TO ANY 7 ggg OEN‘;”'BSIEEETN C 28428 Project No:
CENTERLINE _ 3. FOR REFERENCE SEE AS NOTED 6. PRIVATE UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES REQUIRE A SEPERATE UNDERGROUND FIRE LINE 12 g,u.;l;Dé;I__G;f@ii%ﬁE%?;gagwpégsggNg ANGES ?g_:;_jg:: \vh e - N ~
EASEMENT 4. SURVEYED DECEMBER 2015, TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION ADDED APRIL 2017 PERMIT FROM THE WILMINGTON FIRE & LIFE SAFETY DIVISION 910-343—-0696. = i py— — @\/ VP' HANOVER DESIGN SERVICES, PA Sheet No:
——————————— 5. ELEVATION BASED ON NAVD 1988 (HDS GPS) 7. ALL ISOLATION VALVES WITHIN THE "HOT BOX” SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY SUPERVISED. SCALE IN FEET 20 - DAE é" < LAND SURVEYORS, ENGINEERS & LAND PLANNERS / B 1
1" = FT. ‘
COMPUTED PROPERTY LINE PLEASE WORK CLOSELY WITH YOUR FIRE SPRINKLER AND ALARM INSTALLER IN REGARDS ——FL (ot o o D et 7 A1t e i e ot e e o e o, ottt o e o 0 ) < 1123 FLORAL PARKWAY 1 &, |
TO RUNNING WIRE FOR TAMPER SWITCH. ks With the origna simature.and ongial seel Of the Surveyer or Sroeer. shall be soncered 1o be valls and e comen. o 0) 3¢ LICENSE No. :C=0597 \ / 2

Preliminary Plan

PHONE: (910) 343-8002
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/SI TE DATA

OWNER: SALTWATER WOODWORKING, INC.
200 S. 4th STREET
CAROLINA BEACH, NC 28428
Email: saltwaterwoodworking@gmail.com

SITE ADDRESS: 119 BRYAN ROAD

NHC PIN: R0O6500-006—004—-000

TOTAL TRACT AREA: 0.45 ACRES

ZONING:  IND—INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT

PROPOSED USE: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL USE, NOT WOODWORKING
CAMA LAND USE: URBAN

NO OPEN SPACE OR RECREATIONAL AREAS PROVIDED
SETBACKS:
FRONT 50 FEET

SIDE 20 FEET {(WHEN ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL USE)
REAR O FEET

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL: ROLL—-OUT TRASH CANS WILL BE KEPT
INSIDE THE OPEN AIR CENTER BUILDING.

CURRENT IMPERVIOUS: 2,457 SF

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS: 6,854 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 8,311 SF

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS:

BUILDINGS: 5,987 sf

LOT AREA: 19,972 sf

LOT COVERAGE: BUILDINGS/LOT AREA

LOT COVERAGE: 30%

EXISTING BUILDING AREA: 2,027 SF
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: 3,960 SF

PARKING REQUIREMENTS/CALCULATIONS: INDUSTRIAL
(square footage is based upon building area)

MAXIMUM 1 SPACE PER 1,000 sf = 5,987 sf/ 1,000 sf =
MINIMUM 1 SPACE PER 1,500 sf = 5,987 sf/ 1,500 sf = 3.
PROPOSED PARKING: 4 SPACES

EXISTING WATER: — 410 GPD
EXISTING SEWER: — 0O GPD
PROPOSED WATER: 820 GPD (PROPOSED 2 X 410)
PROPOSED SEWER: 480 GPD (PROPOSED 2 X 240)

BUILDING DETAILS:

# OF BUILDINGS: 2

OF STORIES: 1

UILDING HEIGHT (prlc__)posed): 16’
1ST FLOOR: 3,960 S

BUILDING SETBACKS (groposed):
FRONT SETBACK: 50.0°

REAR SETBACK: 9.9’

WEST SIDE SETBACK: 26.3'

EAST SIDE SETBACK: n/a; Existing Bullding on East side

5.9
9 =

FLOOD DATA: ZONE X, FIRM 3720/3115 J, EFFECTIVE 6/02/2006

= 6 SPACES
4 SPACES

4

LANDSCAPING PLAN:

ONE TREE REQUIRED PER 30 FEET OF FRONTAGE
PLACEMENT, SIZE AND TYPE OF TREE TO BE DETERMINED
CITY ARBORIST, AARON REESE WILL ASSIST WITH TREE TYPE

\\\
—_
—_

[—

CITY ARBORIST TO DETERMINE IF EXISTING VEGETA T
MEETS BUFFER YARD REQUIRMENTS. IF IT DOES NTIOSI)'N
CITY ARBORIST IS TO PROVIDE REQUIRED ADDITIONAL VEGETATION. }

N

/LANDSCAPING DATA

STREETYARD CALCULATION
MAXIMUM WIDTH: 37.5°
MINIMUM WIDTH: 12.5°

PROVIDED STREET YARD (sf): 2,009 sf

STREET YARD MINIMUM STANDARD: FOR EVERY 600 SQUARE FEET OF

STREET YARD AREA, THE STREET YARD SHALL CONTAIN:

a. ONE (1) CANOPY TREE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 18—448, OR
b. THREE (3) STANDARD UNDERSTORY TREES WHERE OVERHEAD POWER

LINES PROHIBIT CANOPY TREES IN THE STREET YARD.

¢. SIX (8) SHRUBS, TWELVE (12) INCHES IN HEIGHT AT PLANTING.

PROVIDED STREET YARD (sf)/ MINIMUM STANDARD:

=2009 sf/ 600 sf= 3.3 CANOPY TREES = 4 CANOPY TREES REQUIRED
= 3 EXISTING TREES (T7,T14,T22), 1 ADDITIONAL CANOPY TREES PROVIDED
=2009 sf/ 600 sf X 6= 21 SHRUBS REQ. = 21 SHRUBS PROVIDED

STREET YARD COVERED BY IMPERVIOUS AREA:
MAXIMUM: NO MORE THAN 15%, 2009 sf x 0.15= 302 sf
PROPOSED: 63 sf OF IMPERVIOUS INSIDE STREET YARD

PARKING AREA INTERIOR:

CANOPY COVERAGE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE LESS THAN 5 PARKING SPACES

FOUNDATION PLANTINGS:

99' x 16'(height) x 12%= 191 sf REQUIRED
FOUNDATION AREA PROVIDED= 200 sf

/

1. ALL PLANTINGS SHALL BE CURBED OR OTHERWISE PHYSICALLY PROTECTED SUCH

AS BY WHEEL STOPS. IF CURBING IS USED, HOWEVER, CURB OPENINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED
TO ALLOW PASSAGE OF STORMWATER INTO LANDSCAPED AREAS DESIGNED WITH DEPRESSED

CONTOURS FOR INFILTRATION. (Sec. 18—481(f))

2. PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, TREE PROTECTION FENCING
WILL BE INSTALLED AROUND PROTECTED TREES OR GROVES OF TREES. NO CONSTRUCTION
WORKERS, TOOLS, MATERIALS, OR VEHICLES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING.

3. HVAC SYSTEM TO BE NON-VISIBLE FROM ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL USES.

N\F ARTHUR LEA
BK 2886 PG 715

ZONED IND—INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT /

CLASS—INDUSTRIAL / PLANT KEY
115 116 / TREE = AG (GLOSSY ABELIA
= e | PROTECTION ( |

¥ = DWARF EVERGREENS
= EXISTING TREES

NOTES
PROPERTY LINE -

BUILDING SETBACK

CENTERLINE 3. FOR REFERENCE SEE AS

Preliminary Plan

1. AREA COMPUTED BY COORDINATE METHOD
2. ALL DISTANCES ARE HORIZONTAL, NC GRID NORTH

NQOTED

<t
2
&
N\F RODNEY o
MINTZ S
BK 3055 S
PG 375 )c\? x
EX. TREE TABLE N 39— —
1—19"PINE Y
2-15"PINE g';.
i:;;.gmg ZONED IND—INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT &
18" CLASS—RESIDENTIAL wl>
5-18"PINE —25.58
6—8"0AK o 0.
7—48"0AK N 1IN SIDE
8-19"PINE 5[ [susBAck
9—24"PINE af 77 TER
10-12"0AK » 765
11-19"PINE TREE2
12—12"HARDWOOD o<
5 1aPINe PROTECTION
14-1370AK STREETYARD ;7[
15-20"PINE L ANTINGS 37— ‘ .
16—15"PINE AG—21 J/ ™~ SiGN j
17—18"PINE QL-1 { e |
18—18"PINE EXISTING TREES:T7,T14,722 1> /| — — JREE | [T~ \;\Q
19-12"PINE 12.5" STREET YARD BUFFER & - — TROTECTON AN T _E TAVEL PERVIOUS
20-17"PINE ' - — N[ — L RKIN
21-13"HARDWOOD P o= — 3G
22-14"PINE TREE & 199.87" / =T
23—-12"HARDWOOD PROTECTION N 82’00'00.. W P
—~ ~
a\ QO # / v - g
&‘5‘ | S
~—~
~ — ~
prOTECTION =/
10.0' Minimum Clear Zone—! 5,P5F§’/OIE’OSED
< DEWALK 20'%X70"
A S.T.
T Y
- T - T ——
NOTES:

1. TREE PROTECTION/REMOVAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED. PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED
AND MEET CITY OF WILMINGTON REQUIRMENTS.

LEGEND 2. NO TREES ARE PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
E..P. = EXISTING IRON PIPE

E.l. = EXISTING IRON

E.C.M. = EXISTING CONCRETE MONUMENT

R\W = RIGHT OF WAY

C.P. = COMPUTED POINT

EASEMENT 4. SURVEYED DECEMBER 2015, TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION ADDED APRIL 2017
5. ELEVATION BASED ON NAVD 1988 (HDS GPS)

CAREA .

- N\F CAMERON COMPANY
o BK 5692 PG 951 = QL {LAUREL OAK)
o

ZONED IND—INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT

CITY ARBORIST TO DETERMINE IF EXISTING VEGETATI
ON
MEETS BUFFER YARD REQUIRMENTS. IF IT DOES NOT
CITY ARBORIST IS TO PROVIDE REQUIRED ADDITIONAL VEGETATION.

N\F SAMUEL
SEVERT
BK 2316
PG 174

ZONED IND—INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT
CLASS—RESIDENTIAL

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT CASE NUMBER FOR

APPRQOVED BUFFER REQUIREMENT VARIANCE = BADV-3-1214.
BOARD APPROVED THE VARIANCE OF 10.8 FEET FROM THE
20 FOOT BUFFER REQUIREMENT. 950 SQUARE FEET

X
12.5" STREET YARD BUFFER

ez
\.-:w.h\‘\i

e 7 RN

= (F =
-
gp/NLE

SIDEWALK CAN BE CONCSTRUCTED CLOSER TO TREES IF

FORMS ARE HAND DUG OR CONSTRUCTED IN A MANNER
THAT DOES NOT DAMAGE THE ROOTS.

Plant Schedule
Planting
Key |#of Each| Botanical Name [Common Name| Min.Size | Remarks
Quercus Laurifolia 2"-2.5"
QL 1 "Darlington" Laurel Oak Cal. Canopy Tree
Abelia x
Grandiflora "Little 15-18"
AG 21 Richard" Glossy Abelia Hgt. Med. Shrub
Podocarpus
Macrophyllus Chinese 1"-18" | Foundation
PM 15 "Maki" Podocarpus Hgt. Shrub

; 3. IF CONSTRUCTION OCCURS WITHIN THE CRZ, AT LEAST 12" OF MULCH AND/OR NOTES:
Approved Construction Plan LOGGING MATTS SHALL BE PLACED WHERE MACHINERY MANEUVERS TO REDUCE SOIL
COMPACTION IN THIS ZONE. 1. THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL NOT BE VIOLATED FOR THE ENTIRE
Name Date 4. WHERE SIDEWALKS AND PATHWAYS PASS WITHIN CRZ, EXTRA CARE SHALL BE TAKEN DURATION OF THE PROJECT WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM URBAN FORESTRY STAFF.
TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE ROOTS. ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS, SUCH AS A 2. WARNING SIGNS TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL. LETTERS TO
Planni REINFORCED SIDEWALK, SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED AS NECESSARY. BE 3" HIGH, MINIMUM, CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SPACED AS DETAILED.
annin 5. FOR ALL TREES, CUTTING OF LARGE STRUCTURAL ROOTS LOCATED NEAR THE BASE .
° 07 i TSN PRt S Gt SO 5ot B ks /ST L o PUGED b SoL MU RS PUGE B St AT B
) VEHICLE SHALL BE ALLOWED TO PARK UNDER TREES. NO MATERIALS OR , ‘
Traffic EQUIPMENT SHALL BE STORED BENEATH TREES. DAMAGING THE BARK WITH et e L R R L R el
. LAWNMOWERS, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, OR ANYTHING ELSE IS PROHIBITED. PR R R e
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NOTES:

1. CURBING, CROSSTIES, UTILITY POLES, ETC. CAN BE USED AS WHEEL STOPS IF ANCHORED DOWN.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. All pavement markings in public rights—of—way and for driveways area to be
thermoplastic and meet City and/or NCDOT standards.

2. All signs and pavement markings in areas open to public traffic are to meet MUTCD
(manual for Uniform Traffic Control Devices) standards.

3. All traffic control signs and markings off the right—of—way are to be maintained
by the property owner in accordance with MUTCD standards.

4. All parking stall markings and lane arrows within the parking areas shall be white.

5. A utility cut permit is required for each open cut of a City street. Note this on the
plan and contact 341—-5888 for more detalls. In certain cases an entire resurfacing
of the area being open cut may be required.

6. Any broken or missing sidewalk panels, driveway panels and curbing will be replaced.
7. A landscaping plan indicating the location of required street trees shall be submitted to the City of
Wilmington Traffic Engineering Division and Parks and Recreation Department for review and
approval prior to the recording of the final plat.

8. Contact Traffic Engineering at 341—-7888 fourty—eight hours prior to any excavation

in the right of way.

NOTE:
THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF A TREE
IS WHERE THE MAJCRITY OF A TREE'S ROOTS
LAY. 85% OF MOST TREE ROOTS ARE FOUND
IN THE TOP 24" OF THE SOIL AND SUPPLY
THE MAJORITY OF NUTRIENTS AND WATER.
GENERALLY, ROOTS SPREAD OUT 2-3X THE
HEIGHT OF THE TREE.

NOTE:
CROWN OF THE TREE IS NEEDED FOR

GROWTH TO PRODUCE OXYGEN, FILTER
THE AIR, REDUCE WIND AND SOFTEN NOISE.

DO NOT DISFIGURE CROWN WITH
INTENSIVE PRUNING.
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NOTES:

1. PROTECT CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF TREES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLEARLY
REES AND ERECT A PROTECTIVE BARRIER AT THE CRZ. BARRIER
SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE.

MARK THE T

N

. CRZ RADIUS IS 1 FT PER INCH OF TREE DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (DBH).
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